
TOWN OF RAYMOND 
SECOND SESSION MINUTES 

MARCH 10, 2020 
 

Warrant Article 11 - Social Services Agencies: 
Shall the Town of Raymond vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000) in support of the 
following? 

Social Service Agencies 
HAVEN 
 

 

Court Appointed Service Advocates 
Child Advocacy Center of Rockingham County 
Waypoint/ Formally Child and Family Services 
One Sky Community Services 
Retired Senior Volunteer Program 
Raymond Coalition for Youth 

Southern NH Services/Rockingham Community Action 

Chamber Children's Fund 
Rockingham County Nutrition Program 
Home Health & Hospice Care 

Total 
Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 
Recommended by the Budget Committee 
Estimated 2020 Tax Impact: $0.042 

 
$ 4,175 
$ 4,000 
$ 1,500 
$ 2,000 
$ 6,000 
$ 0 
$ 600 
$10,000 

$ 3,978 

$ 3,000 
$ 3,747 
$ 1,000 
$40,000 

YES 906 NO 402 
  

Area Homecare and Family Services 
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