TOWN OF RAYMOND SECOND SESSION MINUTES MARCH 10, 2020

Warrant Article 11 - Social Services Agencies:

Shall the Town of Raymond vote to raise and appropriate the sum of **Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000)** in support of the following?

Casial	Comica	A
SUCIAI	Service	Agencies

HAVEN	\$	4,175
Area Homecare and Family Services		4,000
Court Appointed Service Advocates		1,500
Child Advocacy Center of Rockingham County		2,000
Waypoint/ Formally Child and Family Services		6,000
One Sky Community Services		0
Retired Senior Volunteer Program	\$	600
Raymond Coalition for Youth	\$	10,000
Southern NH Services/Rockingham Community Action	\$	3,978
Chamber Children's Fund	\$	3,000
Rockingham County Nutrition Program	\$	3,747
Home Health & Hospice Care		1,000
Total	\$	40,000

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen Recommended by the Budget Committee Estimated 2020 Tax Impact: \$0.042

YES 906 NO 402